

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1497 OF 2000

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.
(S)

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

R. RATHNAVATHI SHETTY AND ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In spite of repeated opportunities being given to the counsel for the appellants, no steps have been taken by him to serve respondent No.3. Accordingly, this appeal stands dismissed so far as respondent No.3 is concerned and shall proceed against the rest of the respondents.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 3, 2008.
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1497 OF 2000

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. RATHNAVATHI SHETTY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 03/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal stands dismissed so far as respondent No.3 is concerned and shall proceed against the rest of the respondents in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master