

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1497 OF 2000

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. RATHNAVATHI SHETTY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Rohen Singh, adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Sr. adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant-State of Karnataka seeks two weeks further time to file affidavit of the District Collector/Dy. Commissioner pursuant to order of this Court dated 11.02.2009. The needful shall be done within two weeks.

List the matter immediately after the expiry of two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master