

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIV I L AP P E A L NO(s). 1497 OF 2000

STAT E OF K A R N A T A K A AN D ORS.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

R. RAT H N A V A T H I SH E T T Y AN D ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/04 /2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E LO K E S H W A R SIN G H PA N T A  
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Sr. adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

No order as to costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN TH E SUP R E M E COU R T OF IN D I A  
CIV I L AP P E L L A T E JUR I S D I C T I O N

CIV I L AP P E A L NO. 1497 OF 200 0

State of Karnataka and Ors.

.... Appellants

Versus

R. Rathnavathi Shetty and Ors.

.... Respondents

O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 11th February, 2009 Deputy  
Commissioner, Udupi District has filed an affidavit dated 16th March,  
2009. In view of the statement made in paragraph 4 of the said affidavit,  
copy whereof is placed on record (Pg. 90 of the paperbook), no further  
cause survives requiring any adjudication by this Court in this appeal.

Accordingly, the appeal stands disposed of in terms of the contents of paragraph 4 of the affidavit. No order as to costs.

.....J.  
(LO K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A)

.....J.  
(B. S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y )

New Delhi  
April 15, 2009